

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15526/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2008 in DBCMA No. 111/2007 & DBCCP No. 1377/2006 & DBCWP No. 5737/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

INDIAN BANKS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9452 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Mr.Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Ms.Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms.Swigin Goerge, Adv.
Ms.Shweta, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission and exemption granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

The members of the petitioner-organisation are permitted to introduce the bilingual software in cases where it is feasible.

Court Master

Court Master