

a

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 11595-11596/2008

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2007 in DBCMA No. 111/2007 & DBCCP No. 1377/2006 & DBCWP No. 5737/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

CORPORATION BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Swigin George, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Jaswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with SLP(C)No.15526/2008 entitled Indian Banks Association Vs. Ajay Pandey & Ors.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master