

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24405/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2008 in DBCMA No. 110/2007 in DBCCP No. 1377/2006 in DBCWP No. 5737/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14212 of 2008

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP)

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14216 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to file SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG.

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr. Buddy A.Ranganadhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well a

s

on the special leave petitions.

The members of the petitioner-organisation are permitted to introduce the bilingual software in cases where it is feasible.

Contempt proceedings, if any, in the High Court will remain stayed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]
COURT MASTER