

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15526/2008

INDIAN BANKS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for exemption from serving of notice to proforma respondents)
(with office report)

Date: 12/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Swigin George, Adv.
Ms.Minakshi Jaswal, Adv.for
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service on proforma respondent Nos. 2 to 55 is dispensed
with at this stage.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master