

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17366/2008

INDIAN BANKS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY PANDEY & OR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from service of notice
to proforma R.Nos.2 to 57)

(With office report)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Swigin George, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No.4 is allowed. Notice to proforma respondent Nos. 2 to
57 who are all members of the petitioner association is dispensed with
for the present.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar