

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.7 to 8 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) Nos.22408- 22409 / 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04 / 2 007 in D B C M A
No.111/2007 & D B C C P No.1377/ 2006 & D B C W P No.5737/ 2000 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F R A J A S T H A N A T J A I P U R)

C O R P O R A T I O N B A N K

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

A J A Y P A N D E Y & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for exemption from service of notice to proforma respondent Nos.2
to 54)

Date: 09/04 / 2 009 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E R . V . R A V E E N D R A N
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Swigin George, Adv.

Ms. Tullika Mu k herjee, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 7 and 8 are allowed and service of notice on the
proforma respondent Nos. 2 to 54 is dispensed with for the
present.

(Pooja Arora)
Sr.P.A.

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar