

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24405/2008

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26320 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26325 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganahan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv

Ms. Nina Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri ,Adv

Mr. T.S. Sabarish,Adv,

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co. ,Adv

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal ,Adv

Ms. Praveena Gautam ,Adv

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent Nos. 10,11,38,39 and 41 in
SLP(C)No.24405/2008, R-Nos.22,23 in SLP(c)No.24405/2008

and

...2/-

Item No. 41 :2:

R-16 in SLP(C)No.26320/2008 and Mr. Rajeev Nanda,Adv. for R-53 and 54 in SLP(c)No.24405/2008 appeared and seek time to file counter affidavit. For weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit. Regarding unserved respondents, counsel for the petitioners submits that he is taking steps to dispensed with notice. Take steps.

List the matter on 16.7.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)

Registrar