

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24405/2008

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26230 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26325 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 16/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudershan Rajan, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Tulika, Adv.

Mr. V. Kudun, Adv.

Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deera, Adv.

Mrs. Nitika Arora.

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

M/S. K.L. Mehta & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondents who have appeared seek further time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time granted to Counsel for

Contd.....2/-

Respondent as a last chance who have appeared earlier and four weeks time granted to the Counsel for the Respondents who have appeared for the first time. The Counsel for the Petitioner is permitted to get the latest position regarding the service of notice on the respondents.

List the matter on 20-08-09.

(Ashok Menon)

Registrar