

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15526/2008

INDIAN BANKS ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY PANDEY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17366 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22408-22409 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 08/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms Ishita Sehgal, Adv.
Ms Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anwar Khaliz, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.
Mr Kuldeep S Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick ,Adv
Ms Tanushree Mukherjee, Adv.
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.
Ms Praveena Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 17366/2008

Service is complete.

Item No.61

SLP(C) NO. 15526/2008

There are 57 respondents.

Vide order dated 12.11.2008, service of notice is dispensed with on respondent Nos. 2 to 55.

Respondent No.1 has already filed Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Respondent No.57 has also filed Vakalatnama.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for issuance of notice to respondent No.56 within a week, as last chance.

SLP(C) NO. 22408-22409/2008

There are 56 respondents.

Vide order dated 9.4.2009 of the Hon'ble Court, service is dispensed with on respondent Nos. 2 to 54.

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.56 has also filed appearance.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for issuance of notice to respondent No.55 in a week, as last chance.

List again on 1.12.2009.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj