

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24405/2008

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dispensing with service of notice, stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26320 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26325 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. A. Subhashini, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Naushad Alam, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv
Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv
Ms. Tanushree Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv
Mr. K. Mayil Samy, Adv.

....Contd.2

ITEM No. 142

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner submits that clarifying affidavit has been filed. Office may verify the same.

Mr. Rajeev Nanda, Advocate, appearing for the Respondent, Vijaya Bank, submits that his name has not appeared in the Cause List. The name of the Counsel shall be updated.

List the matters on 03.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps