

per Hon'ble Court's order dated 9.4.2009.

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Await service on respondent No.55.

Respondent No.56 to file counter affidavit within
four weeks, as last chance.

List again on 27.1.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd