

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15526/2008

INDIAN BANKS ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY PANDEY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22408-22409 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 27/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mr Akshat Goel, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Narinder Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr Naushad Alam, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.
Mr Kuldeep S Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick ,Adv
Mr T.S.Subarish, Adv.
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.
Mrs Praveen Gautam, Dv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 15526/2008

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.
Service is dispensed with on respondent Nos. 2 to 55

as per order dated 12.11.2009.

-2-

Item no.27

Respondent No.57 is granted four weeks' time, as
last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the

petitioner that process fee and spare copies have been
filed on 21.1.2010 for issuance of notice to respondent
No.56.

Registry to verify and issue notice forthwith.

SLP(C) NO. 22408-09/2008

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is dispensed with on respondent nos. 2 to 54
as per order dated 9.4.2009.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.56.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the
petitioner that process fee and spare copies have been
filed on 21.1.2010 for issuance of notice to respondent
No.55.

Registry to verify and issue notice forthwith.

List again on 25.3.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj