

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15526/2008

INDIAN BANKS ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY PANDEY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 22408-22409 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 13/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mr Akshat Goel, Adv.
Ms Ishita Sehgal, Adv.
Ms Priyanka, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.
Mr Kuldeep S Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick ,Adv
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 15526/2008, application for deleting some
of the respondents to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in

Item No.41

Chambers without waiting for any formal order in any of the
connected matters.

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed in the connected matters.

List again on 9.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj