

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15526/2008

INDIAN BANKS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY PANDEY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 22408-22409 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms Priyanka Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.  
Mr Kuldeep S Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick ,Adv  
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.  
Ms Tanushree Mukherjee, Adv.  
M/s Mitter & Mitter & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

File not received.

It has been brought to the notice of the Court that order dated 13.5.2010 is not complied with so far as direction regarding issuance of notice is concerned.

Registry has to issue dasti notices at the earliest in all the matters in compliance of order dated 13.5.2010 without fail and to forward the file with compliance report to the Court on 19.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)

Registrar

hj