

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3

IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15526/2008

INDIAN BANKS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY PANDEY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deleting the name of respondent no.56 from the array of parties)(With office report)

Date: 26/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(in chambers)For Petitioner(s) Mr.Lalit Bhasin,Adv.  
Ms. Nina Gupta, Ms. Priyanka Dayal,Advs.  
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Somanta De, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick ,Adv  
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel states that she does not want to press this application because as per office report, the notice has already been served upon respondent no. 56.

In view of the statement of learned counsel, the application is dismissed as not pressed.

(Chandra Setia)  
Sr. P.A.(Sneh Lata Sharma)  
Court Master