



notice on respondent No.36 may be treated as complete in the light of service on the respondent No.37. Hence service treated as complete. All other contesting respondents have filed counter affidavit. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB